505167927 10/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5214695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATURALIS S.A.	08/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDEN OMEGA S.A.
Street Address:	C/O DODDS 1707 N ST NW
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8258330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)463-3278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024633275

Email: j.dodds@doddsassociates.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN DODDS Address Line 1: 1707 N ST NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLDEN OMEGA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN DODDS	
SIGNATURE:	/John Dodds/	
DATE SIGNED:	E SIGNED: 10/31/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GOSA.ASSIGNMENT.USA.ASSIGN PAT FROM NATURALIS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047363 FRAME: 0386 505167927

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Naturalis S.A. is the owner of United States Patent Number 8,258,330 with Patent Application number 13/343,348

Whereas, Golden Omega S.A. registered in the County of Chile is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now therefore, in agreed value and consideration where both parties agree such consideration has been given and the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Naturalis S.A. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Golden Omega S.A. the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to above cited Patent that has been granted therefore in the United States and hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign said United States Patent to Golden Omega S.A., of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Naturalis S.A. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this August 30th, 2018:

Assignor

STONEOUS HANDANG GENERAL

Naturalis S.A.

Assignee

Golden Orneos S.A.

PATENT REEL: 047363 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 10/31/2018